tia penney

production deslgn

art dlrectlon

wardrobe

set experlence

2021

2021

2021

2021

2020

CGU Bank

Animal Welfare League

IMB Bank

Harris Scarfe

Twisties

Art Director

Art Director

Art Director

Art Director

Art Director

Hound Films

Taxi Film Production

The Incredible

Production Collective

The Producers

Taxi Film Production

Director Edward
Copestick

Director Johnny
Moubarak

Director Gemma
Lee

Director Gemma
Lee

Director Johnny
Moubarak

Producer Paul Leaning

Producer Jill McMahon

Producer Sam Allison

Producer Tanya Spencer

Producer Jill McMahon



2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2019

2019

Australion Women's
Weekly

Australion Women's
Weekly

Pepper Jack
Anaconda
Australion Women's
Weekly

Catch Xmas

Office Works

Inner Health

Catch

Ram Range Campaign

Unilever AHC

Amart Furniture

Stylist

Stylist

Art Director

Art Director

Stylist

Production Designer

Art Director

Art Director

Production Designer

Art Director

Production Stylist/Art
Director

Production Stylist/Art
Director

Noni Hazlehurst
Evonne Goolagong
Cawley

The Producers

The Producers

Brooke Hanson Family
Shoot

The Producers

The Producers

The Producers

The Producers

Drum Media Agency

Hound Films

P2 Content Agency

Photographer Chris

Mohen

Photographer Chris

Mohen

Director Mitch
Kennedy

Director Luke
Bickley

Photographer Chris

Mohen

Director Jesse
James Mcelroy

Director Luke
Bickley

Director Mitch
Kennedy

Director Jesse
James Mcelroy

Director Gemma
Lee
Director Edward

Copestick

Director Mikey
Hamer

Style Director AWW Mattie Cronan

Style Director AWW Mattie Cronan

Producer Tanya Spencer

Producer Tanya Spencer

Style Director AWW Mattie Cronan

Producer Noelle Jones

Producer Noelle Jones

Producer Noelle Jones

Producer Noelle Jones

Producer Amar Narula

Producer Justine Moyle

Producer David Willioms



2019

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

Chemist Warehouse

Panadol

Lexus F Sport Time

Australian Super

Johnnie Walker

Optimum

Dr Chris Brown
Australion Women's
Weekly Celebrity
Christmas

Curtis Stone for Coles
Australion Women's
Weekly

Xmas Craft Special

Chivas Success is a
Blend

Best&Less

Art Director

Art Director

Art Director

Art Director

Art Director

Stylist

Table Top Stylist Props
Buyer

Stylist

Stylist

Production Stylist/Art
Director

Art Director

The Producers

The Producers

The Producers

The Producers

Fremantle Media

Clemenger

Bauer Media

Medium Rare Media

Bauer Media

McCann

Oftto

Director Gemma
Lee

Director Gemma
Lee

Director Gemma
Lee

Director Gemma
Lee

Director DOP
Emma Paine

Director Drew

Dunlop

Photographer
Alana Landsberry

Photographer
Michelle Holden

Photographer
Alana Landsberry

Director Toby Dixon

Director Gemma
Lee

Producer Tanya Spencer

Producer Tanya Spencer

Producer Noelle Jones

Producer Noelle Jones

Producer Kristen Toovey

Producer Selin Yaman

Style Director Mattie Cronan

Creative Director Sophia Park

Style Director Mattie Cronan

Executive Producer Nikki Jones

Executive Producer Cathy Rechichi



2018

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

Delos

Best&Less

Telfast

The Circle of Super
Australian Super
Slam

Feature Film

Tetley Kombucha

Home & Away Stayz

Defence Force

Navman

Breville

E-Safety

NSW Government

Art Director

Art Director

Art Director

Art Director

Costume Buyer

Production Stylist/Art
Director

Stylist

Art Director

Art Director

Art Director/ Tabletop

Stylist

Art Director

Painted Black

Oftto

Eight Productions

So Productions

Slam Productions

The Works

Yolo

The Producers

Novel TV

Paint it Black

Break Through Media

Director Gemma
Lee

Director Gemma
Lee

Director Jay
Topping

Director Gemma
Lee

Director Partho
Sen-Gupta
Director Patrick

Mazzolo

Photographer Klint
Collier

Director Gemma
Lee

Director Dan
Cooper

Director Gemma
Lee

Director Michael
Dye

Executive Producer Henry
Richardson

Executive Producer Cathy Rechichi
Executive Producer Lib Kelly

Executive Producer Trevor Holcomb

Producers Tennille Kennedy &
Michael Wrenn

Producer Rachel Solomon

Producer Justine Metcalfe

Producer Noelle Jones

Producer Johnny Greally

Producer Henry Richardson

Producer Michael Dye



2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2016

McDonald Jones
Homes

E-Safety

Since You've Been
Gone

Cathy Pacific Scent of
the City

Samsung

Google

Uber

ING
The Savings Shrink

White Ribbon
Campaign

AFL “I'd like to play
that”

King Koil

Visit Canberra Tourism
Campaign

Production Stylist/Art
Director

Art Director

Production Stylist/Art
Director

Stylist
Production Stylist/Art
Director

Art Director

Production Stylist/Prop
Maker

Stylist
Production Stylist/Art
Director

Stylist

Art Director

Toybox Media

Break Through Media

The Hive

R/GA

Yolo

Film Construction

The Works

R/GA

The Works

Yolo

The Works

Director Jason
Wingrove

Director Gemma
Lee

Director Edward
Copestick

Photographer
Cybele Mallinowski

Director Josh Flavell
Director Chris
Sisarich

Director Patrick
Mazzola

Director Gemma
Lee

Director Tom Sparks
Photographer Taek
Yang

Director Gemma
Lee

Producer Glenn Cogan

Line Producer Yasmin Kendall

Executive Producer Colin Tuohy

Producer Ainslee Littlemore

Producer Justine Metcalfe

Producer Catherine Williams

Producer Penelope Hogan

Producer Orla Carrigan

Producer Rachel Solomon

Creative Director Justine

Producer Rachel Solomon



2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

Microsoft
Microsoft
News Corp Telegraph

Danhl

Lights Camera Love
Television

Super Human Television
Destination NSW
Tourism Campaign

Roam E

Hungry Jack *“The
Pack that scares Gulls”

Bourjois

South Australian Tourism

Hyundai

Kenwood

Production Stylist/Art
Director

Production Stylist/Art
Director

Art Director
Production Stylist/Art
Director

Wardrobe

Art Director

Production Stylist

Wardrobe & Props
Buyer

Art Director
Production Stylist/Art
Director

Wardrobe

Art Director

McCann

McCann

Cutting Edge

Playmaker Media

Super Human

Productions

McCann

13&Co

Otto Empire

Drum Creations

KOJO

Eight Productions

South Sydney Media

Director Ant Rose
Photographer
Jeremy Greive

Director Gemma
Lee

Director Josh
Groom

Director Drew
Heriot

Director Gemma
Lee

Director Ray Ayos

Director Tim Potter
Director Gemma
Lee

Director David
Parkinson

Director Josh Frizzell

Director Gemma
Lee

Producer Christine Wilmot

Producer Colin Tuohy

Producer Johnny Greally

Producer Lisa Fitzpatrick

Producer Ellenor Cox

Producer Colin Tuohy

Producer Warren Keuning

Producer Sophie Woods

Producer Michael Mclnerney

Producer Maftt Byrne

Producer Lib Kelly

Producer Rebecca Janek



2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

The Age/Dr Seuss

Weetbix

Yalumba Wines

eharmony

Wise Education

Conrad Sewell “start
again”

Music Video

Handee Ultra

Patties Pies

RSPCA

Nandos

Toyota Camry

Art Director

Production Stylist/Art
Director

Production Stylist/Art
Director

Wardrobe

Wardrobe

Production Stylist/Art
Director

Props Buyer

Wardrobe

Wardrobe

Props Buyer

Wardrobe Assist

Cutting Edge

Channel Zero

KOJO

Eight Productions

Eight Productions

South Sydney Media

Eight Productions

Eight Productions

Eight Productions

Eight Productions

Eight Productions

Director Gemma
Lee

Director
Christopher Stollery

Director Gemma
Lee

Director Eddy Bell

Director Eddy Bell

Director Gemma
Lee

Director Matt
Palmer

Director Eddy Bell

Director Michael
Humphrey

Director Eddy Bell

Director Josh Frizzell

Producer Johnny Greally

Producer Serena Rettenmaier

Producer Matt Byrne

Producer Lib Kelly

Producer Lib Kelly

Producer Rebecca Janek

Producer Kim Kirby

Producer Lib Kelly

Producer Kim Kirby

Producer Lib Kelly

Producer Lib Kelly



