tia penney

production design art direction wardrobe

set experience

2021	CGU Bank	Art Director	Hound Films	Director Edward Copestick	Producer Paul Leaning
2021	Animal Welfare League	Art Director	Taxi Film Production	Director Johnny Moubarak	Producer Jill McMahon
2021	IMB Bank	Art Director	The Incredible Production Collective	Director Gemma Lee	Producer Sam Allison
2021	Harris Scarfe	Art Director	The Producers	Director Gemma Lee	Producer Tanya Spencer
2020	Twisties	Art Director	Taxi Film Production	Director Johnny Moubarak	Producer Jill McMahon

2020	Australian Women's Weekly	Stylist	Noni Hazlehurst	Photographer Chris Mohen	Style Director AWW Mattie Cronan
2020	Australian Women's Weekly	Stylist	Evonne Goolagong Cawley	Photographer Chris Mohen	Style Director AWW Mattie Cronan
2020	Pepper Jack	Art Director	The Producers	Director Mitch Kennedy	Producer Tanya Spencer
2020	Anaconda	Art Director	The Producers	Director Luke Bickley	Producer Tanya Spencer
2020	Australian Women's Weekly	Stylist	Brooke Hanson Family Shoot	Photographer Chris Mohen	Style Director AWW Mattie Cronan
2020	Catch Xmas	Production Designer	The Producers	Director Jesse James Mcelroy	Producer Noelle Jones
2020	Office Works	Art Director	The Producers	Director Luke Bickley	Producer Noelle Jones
2020	Inner Health	Art Director	The Producers	Director Mitch Kennedy	Producer Noelle Jones
2020	Catch	Production Designer	The Producers	Director Jesse James Mcelroy	Producer Noelle Jones
2020	Ram Range Campaign	Art Director	Drum Media Agency	Director Gemma Lee	Producer Amar Narula
2019	Unilever AHC	Production Stylist/Art Director	Hound Films	Director Edward Copestick	Producer Justine Moyle
2019	Amart Furniture	Production Stylist/Art Director	P2 Content Agency	Director Mikey Hamer	Producer David Williams

2019	Chemist Warehouse	Art Director	The Producers	Director Gemma Lee	Producer Tanya Spencer
2019	Panadol	Art Director	The Producers	Director Gemma Lee	Producer Tanya Spencer
2019	Lexus F Sport Time	Art Director	The Producers	Director Gemma Lee	Producer Noelle Jones
2019	Australian Super	Art Director	The Producers	Director Gemma Lee	Producer Noelle Jones
2018	Johnnie Walker	Art Director	Fremantle Media	Director DOP Emma Paine	Producer Kristen Toovey
2018	Optimum	Stylist	Clemenger	Director Drew Dunlop	Producer Selin Yaman
	Dr Chris Brown			Болюр	
2018	Australian Women's Weekly Celebrity Christmas	Table Top Stylist Props Buyer	Bauer Media	Photographer Alana Landsberry	Style Director Mattie Cronan
2018	Curtis Stone for Coles	Stylist	Medium Rare Media	Photographer Michelle Holden	Creative Director Sophia Park
2018	Australian Women's Weekly	Stylist	Bauer Media	Photographer Alana Landsberry	Style Director Mattie Cronan
	Xmas Craft Special				
2018	Chivas Success is a Blend	Production Stylist/Art Director	McCann	Director Toby Dixon	Executive Producer Nikki Jones
2018	Best&Less	Art Director	Otto	Director Gemma Lee	Executive Producer Cathy Rechichi

2018	Delos	Art Director	Painted Black	Director Gemma Lee	Executive Producer Henry Richardson
2018	Best&Less	Art Director	Otto	Director Gemma Lee	Executive Producer Cathy Rechichi
2018	Telfast	Art Director	Eight Productions	Director Jay Topping	Executive Producer Lib Kelly
2018	The Circle of Super Australian Super	Art Director	So Productions	Director Gemma Lee	Executive Producer Trevor Holcomb
2017	Slam	Costume Buyer	Slam Productions	Director Partho Sen-Gupta	Producers Tennille Kennedy & Michael Wrenn
	Feature Film			Seri Copia	Michael Michin
2017	Tetley Kombucha	Production Stylist/Art Director	The Works	Director Patrick Mazzolo	Producer Rachel Solomon
2017	Home & Away Stayz	Stylist	Yolo	Photographer Klint Collier	Producer Justine Metcalfe
2017	Defence Force	Art Director	The Producers	Director Gemma Lee	Producer Noelle Jones
2017	Navman	Art Director	Novel TV	Director Dan Cooper	Producer Johnny Greally
2017	Breville	Art Director/ Tabletop Stylist	Paint it Black	Director Gemma Lee	Producer Henry Richardson
2017	E-Safety	Art Director	Break Through Media	Director Michael Dye	Producer Michael Dye
	NSW Government			DyG	

2017	McDonald Jones Homes	Production Stylist/Art Director	Toybox Media	Director Jason Wingrove	Producer Glenn Cogan
2017	E-Safety	Art Director	Break Through Media	Director Gemma Lee	Line Producer Yasmin Kendall
	Since You've Been Gone			ree	
2017	Cathy Pacific Scent of the City	Production Stylist/Art Director	The Hive	Director Edward Copestick	Executive Producer Colin Tuohy
2017	Samsung	Stylist	R/GA	Photographer Cybele Mallinowski	Producer Ainslee Littlemore
2017	Google	Production Stylist/Art Director	Yolo	Director Josh Flavell	Producer Justine Metcalfe
2017	Uber	Art Director	Film Construction	Director Chris Sisarich	Producer Catherine Williams
2017	ING	Production Stylist/Prop Maker	The Works	Director Patrick Mazzola	Producer Penelope Hogan
	The Savings Shrink	Makei		Mazzola	
2017	White Ribbon Campaign	Stylist	R/GA	Director Gemma Lee	Producer Orla Carrigan
2017	AFL "I'd like to play that"	Production Stylist/Art Director	The Works	Director Tom Sparks	Producer Rachel Solomon
2017	King Koil	Stylist	Yolo	Photographer Taek Yang	Creative Director Justine
2016	Visit Canberra Tourism Campaign	Art Director	The Works	Director Gemma Lee	Producer Rachel Solomon

2016	Microsoft	Production Stylist/Art Director	McCann	Director Ant Rose	Producer Christine Wilmot
2016	Microsoft	Production Stylist/Art Director	McCann	Photographer Jeremy Greive	Producer Colin Tuohy
2016	News Corp Telegraph Dahl	Art Director	Cutting Edge	Director Gemma Lee	Producer Johnny Greally
2016	Lights Camera Love Television	Production Stylist/Art Director	Playmaker Media	Director Josh Groom	Producer Lisa Fitzpatrick
2016	Super Human Television	Wardrobe	Super Human Productions	Director Drew Heriot	Producer Ellenor Cox
2016	Destination NSW Tourism Campaign	Art Director	McCann	Director Gemma Lee	Producer Colin Tuohy
2016	Roam E	Production Stylist	13&Co	Director Ray Ayos	Producer Warren Keuning
2016	Hungry Jack "The Pack that scares Gulls"	Wardrobe & Props Buyer	Otto Empire	Director Tim Potter	Producer Sophie Woods
2016	Bourjois	Art Director	Drum Creations	Director Gemma Lee	Producer Michael McInerney
2016	South Australian Tourism	Production Stylist/Art Director	KOJO	Director David Parkinson	Producer Matt Byrne
2016	Hyundai	Wardrobe	Eight Productions	Director Josh Frizzell	Producer Lib Kelly
2016	Kenwood	Art Director	South Sydney Media	Director Gemma Lee	Producer Rebecca Janek

2015	The Age/Dr Seuss	Art Director	Cutting Edge	Director Gemma Lee	Producer Johnny Greally
2015	Weetbix	Production Stylist/Art Director	Channel Zero	Director Christopher Stollery	Producer Serena Rettenmaier
2015	Yalumba Wines	Production Stylist/Art Director	KOJO	Director Gemma Lee	Producer Matt Byrne
2015	eharmony	Wardrobe	Eight Productions	Director Eddy Bell	Producer Lib Kelly
2015	Wise Education	Wardrobe	Eight Productions	Director Eddy Bell	Producer Lib Kelly
2015	Conrad Sewell "start again"	Production Stylist/Art Director	South Sydney Media	Director Gemma Lee	Producer Rebecca Janek
	Music Video				
2015	Handee Ultra	Props Buyer	Eight Productions	Director Matt Palmer	Producer Kim Kirby
2015	Patties Pies	Wardrobe	Eight Productions	Director Eddy Bell	Producer Lib Kelly
2015	RSPCA	Wardrobe	Eight Productions	Director Michael Humphrey	Producer Kim Kirby
2015	Nandos	Props Buyer	Eight Productions	Director Eddy Bell	Producer Lib Kelly
2015	Toyota Camry	Wardrobe Assist	Eight Productions	Director Josh Frizzell	Producer Lib Kelly